

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0)817	Version:	1	Name:	Environmental Services and Pr	reliminary
_	~~				- <i>i i</i>	Engineering/Architectural Design under PSA	
Туре:	CC- Consent - Resolution				Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/5/2020				In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/27/2020				Final action:		
Title:	RESOLUTION - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING/ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FIRE STATION NO.5 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by resolution, approve a Professional Services Agreement with RossDrulisCusenbery Architecture, Inc. of Sonoma, California, for environmental services and preliminary engineering/architectural design, in the amount of \$386,069.00.						
Sponsors:	Public Works						
Indexes:	Not a Project						
Code sections:	15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Map, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit A - PSA, 5. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
10/27/2020	1	City Cou	incil				